


A - Kevin Assemble

1

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

Ball Joint

Ball joint holder

Ball joint holder

Ball joint holder

Ball joint holder

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

Ball joint holder

2x4mm S/S shaft

2x4mm S/S shaft

2x5x2.5 ball bearing

M2 washer

2x5x2.5 ball bearing

M2 washer

M1x6mm screw

2x10mm S/S shaft

M2 lock nut

M1x1.8x1.5 brass insert

Ball Joint

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

OR

For more tilt turn
with upgrade tires

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

Ball Joint

*Optional*
Tungsten alloy

weight mud 2~3g



Tungsten alloy

weight mud 1g

A - Kevin Assemble

2

Ball Joint

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

Ball joint holder

M1x6mm screw

2x5x2.5 ball bearing

M2 washer

M2 washer

2x5x2.5 ball bearing

Ball joint holder

Ball joint holder

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

Ball Joint

2x4mm S/S shaft

2x4mm S/S shaft

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

Ball joint holder

Ball joint holder

Ball joint holder

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

M1x1.8x1.5 brass insert

2x10mm S/S shaft

2x10mm S/S shaft

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

*Optional*
Tungsten alloy

weight mud 2~3g



A - Kevin Assemble

3

Ball Joint

Ball joint holder

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

2x10mm S/S shaft

Ball Joint

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

Ball joint holder

Ball joint holder

M1x6mm screw

M1.6x2.5x2.5 brass insert

2x10mm S/S shaft

Ball Joint
M2 lock nut

2x4mm S/S shaft

2x4mm S/S shaft

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

Tungsten alloy

weight mud 1g



Suspension assembly

Ball Bearing
F682XZZ

Ball Bearing
F682XZZ

Front Rubber tire

DIA2.5XM2x10mm

M2 Lock Nut

Brass insert
(M2x3.2x3)

B - Chassis assemble
Front Wheel, Fork  tube and Fender

4

M1.2 nuts

Smooth these holes with 
DIA 2.2mm drill



Ball bearing
F682XZZ

Ball bearing
F682XZZ

Rear rubber tire

Suspension

DIA2.5xM2x20mm screw

Ball bearing
MF52ZZ

M2 lock nut

5

B - Chassis assemble
Rear Wheel and swing arm



Needed to be loose

6

L

R

2x6mm S/S Shaft

M2 lock nut

Brass insert nut
M2x3.2x3

M2x8mm half thread screw

M2x0.3 washer

M2x0.3 washer

2x12mm S/S Shaft

Micro Servo

B - Chassis assemble
Servo and levers

Smooth these holes with 
DIA 2.4mm drill



7

B - Chassis assemble
Chassis

*Do not put grease on O-ring and the Pulley

1x3x1 High speed bearing

1x2x0.2 washer

M1x6mm screw

1.5x30mm O-Ring

Ball Joint

Brass insert

M1.6x2.5x2.5

Ball Bearing

F682XZZ

Ball Bearing

F682XZZ

Ball Bearing

F682XZZ

Ball Joint holder

Ball Joint holder

M2 Lock nut

64T

Smooth this hole with 
DIA 3.4mm drill to install
into the 64T gear

Pulley



8

B - Chassis assemble
Chassis

Ball Joint holder

64T

2x5x0.3

Washer

Ball Bearing

F682XZZ

1x2x0.2 washer

30T+12T

1.5x30mm O-Ring

M1x6mm screw

1x3x1 High speed bearing

1x3x1 High speed bearing

Ball Joint

Brass insert

M1.6x2.5x2.5

Ball Joint2x28mm S/S shaft

Ball Bearing

F682XZZ

Ball Bearing

F682XZZ

Pulley

*Do not put grease on O-ring and the Pulley

Smooth this hole with 
DIA 3.4mm drill to install
into the 64T gear

M1.6x3mm

Screw
(For brushless motor fixing)(For brushless motor fixing)



9

B - Chassis assemble
Chassis

Brushless motor

2x28mm S/S shaft

Ball Bearing

F682XZZ

Ball Bearing

F682XZZ

DIA2.5xM2x6mm screw
Ball Bearing

F682XZZ

M2 Lock nut

M1x6mm screw

1.5x30mm O-Ring

Brass insert

M1.6x2.5x2.5

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

Ball Joint holder

64T

*Do not put grease on O-ring and the Pulley



10

B - Chassis assemble
Chassis

DIA 2.5xM2x10mm screw

M2x15mm half thread screw

M2x8mm screw
(Button head)

*Do not put grease on O-ring and the Pulley

Swervo wires
approx 40mm



M2x8mm half thread screw

M2 washer

M1x6mm screw

11

B - Chassis assemble
Chassis

Needed to be loose



12

C - Battery
Soldering with the BT 2.0 plug

+ -

+ -

8
 m

m

+-

-

+

+

-

+ -8
 m

m

1S 30C 150 mAh

Solder cables to
BT 2.0 male plug first

+

+

-
-

8
 m

m

5
0
 m

m
 (

A
p

p
ro

x
)

Suggested 24AWGSuggested 24AWG

Link for BT2.0 Plug

https://flysmart.boutir.com/i/UQicQXAAA



13

D - RX to ESC and Servo Connection

#RX Suggestion:

 

Futaba - S-FHSS, 7PX, 4PX, 4PV

-

-

-

SANWA - All Series 

Flysky - AFHDS 3, NB4 Noble4 ,BZ,GLA,GLR,DRZ 

Flysky - AFHDS, GT3C

https://item.taobao.com/item.htm?spm=a1z09.2.0.0.15322e8dm46ZKn&id=609980231117&_u=fjspm6m5cf7

https://item.taobao.com/item.htm?spm=a1z09.2.0.0.15322e8dm46ZKn&id=570701266289&_u=fjspm6md9fb

https://item.taobao.com/item.htm?spm=a1z09.2.0.0.418e2e8dKIoNJM&id=557195037681&_u=djspm6m79a2

https://item.taobao.com/item.htm?spm=a1z09.2.0.0.67002e8djJVoFS&id=619865671325&_u=8jspm6m46a7

https://item.taobao.com/item.htm?spm=a1z09.2.0.0.75532e8dt0s3FZ&id=619714246526&_u=8jspm6m860f

https://item.taobao.com/item.htm?spm=a1z09.2.0.0.67002e8dLd7MUs&id=593348910819&_u=hjspm6m3e15

[7px, 4px, 4pv]

[7PX only]

(7px only, Need factory to flash firmware]

KO - ASF, EX-5UR, Propo EX1, EX6, Esprit 4

https://item.taobao.com/item.htm?spm=a1z09.2.0.0.436e2e8dOmUhKP&id=617152979551&_u=fjspm6mdcb3

+-

Motor

RX+
-
Ch1 Steering

Ch2 Throttle
Power - input

Cut the hinges

Cut the hinges

Capacitance
6.3V 820uf

-
+

-
+



14

E - Fairing installation

Brass insert
(M2x3.2x3)



15

E - Fairing installation

1

2

3

4

5

Pg. 11
( For Kevin to the chassis installation )

M2 washer

M2X6mm screw



16

E - Fairing installation


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

